FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (4073/54)

09-09-2002



3 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10221581	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Danny K. Montgomery	Name: MCSM, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 夏 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 119 Girard Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
D Other	City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40222
Execution Date: August 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Di Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/152,328	
/05/2002 TRESHOH1 00000012 10152328	itached? Di Yes ∰ No
FC:581 40.00 0P	
 Name and address of party to whom observed concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:David W. Carrithers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: One Paragon Centre	
	XII Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 140	
City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. David W. Carrithers, Reg. No. 35475	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
i dali number di pages Induding	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Danny K. Montgomery, of the County of Jefferson and whose address is 514 Marquette Drive, Louisville, KY 40222, have invented certain improvements in a "APPLIANCE SAFETY VALVE ASSEMBLY" and have executed an application Serial No. 10/152,328 for United States Letters Patent therefor on May 21, 2002; and

Whereas, MCSM, LLC, a Kentucky corporation whose address is 119 Girard Drive, Louisville, KY 40222, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MCSM, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that MCSM, LLC may apply for foreign Letters

1

PATENT REEL: 013256 FRAME: 0129 Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with MCSM, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by MCSM, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said MCSM, LLC.

Lang f	LAtar Lily	
Danny K.	Montgomery (

Executed	this 26	day	of	Suguet	_ 1	2002	at	Louisville,	KY.
STATE OF	KENTUCKY)	SS:						
COUNTY OF	F JEFFERSON	1)							

My Commission expires: 10/22/03

Notary Public

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/03/2002